Form PTO 1594

8-1 01 (modified)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101985048

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Premier Salons International, Inc. 3780 Fourteenth Avenue, Suite 106 Markham, Ontario, CANADA L3R 9Y5 () Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X)Other _a Delaware Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes () No (X) 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Premier Salons, Inc. Internal Address: 3780 Fourteenth Avenue, Suite 206 City: Markham State: Ontario, CANADA ZIP L3R 9Y5 () Individual Citizenship () Association, State () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (**) Other a Delaware Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes () No ()			
Execution Date: May 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes () No (X)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED. ched? Yes (*) No ()			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:(9)			
Name: Malcolm L. Moore Internal Address: MOORE & HANSEN Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
90 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 15/2002 DBYRNE 00000045 1619206	8. Deposit account number: 13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
15/2002 BBTANE 40.00 UP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 200,00 UP				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infectopy of the original document. Malcolm L. Moore Name of Person Signing Signature	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1-17-02 Date sheet, attachments, and documents (4)			

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4.B. Trademark Registration Numbers

1,619,206

1,012,643

1,960,941

1,484,763

1,242,517

854,311

1,293,529

1,304,469

1,436,918

P:\Client Files\M-P\Premier Salons P23\001-02-00 Key File (fka 49132)\020115 recordation form 3.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Premier Salons International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks and service marks listed below which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (referred to collectively as the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Premier Salons, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), located and doing business at: 3780 Fourteenth Avenue, Suite 106, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 9Y5, is desirous of acquiring the Intellectual Property and the registrations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by marks identified below as the Intellectual Property.

PREMIER SALONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. - UNITED STATES

Intellectual Property	Owner	Registration Number	Renewal Date
PREMIER SALONS INTERNATIONAL & DESIGN	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,884,136	March 14, 2005
ESSANELLE	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,619,206	October 23, 2005
THE HAIRCUTTING PLACE	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,012,643	May 15, 2006
PREMIER SALONS INTERNATIONAL	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,960,941	March 5, 2006
NEWPORT HAIR COMPANY	Premier Salons International, Inc.	2,048,636	April 1, 2007
SUPER SAVER SALON	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,484,763	September 13, 2008
GLEMBY	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,242,517	June 21, 2003
MAKEOVER	Premier Salons International, Inc.	854,311	August 6, 2003
GLEMBY	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,293,529	September 4, 2004
COIFFURES AMERICANA	Premier Salons International, Inc.	779,177	October 27, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0891

Intellectual Property	Owner	Registration Number	Renewal Date
CUTTING QUARTERS	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,304,469	November 6, 2004
GLEMBY FITNESS SYSTEM	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,329,174	April 9, 2005
GFS DESIGN	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,335,012	May 14, 2005
CUTTING CORNERS	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,304,245	November 6, 2005
BEAUTY BREAK	Premier Salons International, Inc.	1,436,918	April 14, 2007

This Assignment of Trademark and Service Mark Registrations is executed and made effective this 30th day of May, 2001.

PREMIER SALONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Delaware Corporation

By:

Its: Chairman and C.E.O.

On the 30th day of May, 2001, Brian A. Luborsky personally appeared before me and is known personally by me as the Chief Executive Officer of Premier Salons International, Inc. and he acknowledged the within Bill of Sale executed by him to be his free act and deed and the duly authorized the free act and deed of said corporation.

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0892